CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting January 3, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session December 19, 2022 Regular Meeting December 19, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out that survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

Christmas tree recycling will be available at Fire Station One, located at 7580 Spanish Fort Blvd. A roll off dumpster for the placement of trees will located on the east side of the property, beginning December 19, and will be in place through January 13, 2023.

The City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed on Monday, January 16, 2023, to commemorate the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday. The City Council meeting and work session which would regularly be held on Monday, January 16, 2023, will be held on Tuesday, January 17, 2023. Work session will begin at 4:30 p.m., and the City Council meeting will follow at 6:00 p.m.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 615-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 615-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 30255

Broken Branch Circle, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-3

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 616-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 616-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 30362
Highway 181, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-3

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 617-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 617-2023----- An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 618-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 618-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property as B-3, General Business District

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 619-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 619-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property as B-3, General Business District

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 620-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 620-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property as B-3, General Business District

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 621-2023 as follows:

Ordinance No. 621-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Described as Tax Parcel Numbers 05-32-05-22-0-000-080.009 and 05-32-05-22-0-000-080.008 and Located at 9815 Spanish Fort Blvd., Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-3

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 622-2023 as follows:

- Ordinance No. 622-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Establishing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property as B-3, General Business District
- Ordinance No. 623-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 624-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 625-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 626-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 627-2023-----An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Amendment to the Non-Exclusive Franchise Granted to Waste Pro of Alabama, Inc., for the Purpose of Providing Collection and Disposal of Residential Refuse within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1271-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort to Enter into an Agreement for the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Located within the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort
- Resolution No. 1289-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and

Avenu Insights & Analytics for Tax Collection Services

Resolution No. 1290-2023----A Resolution Establishing Paid Holidays for Eligible City Employees and Staff for the 2023 Calendar Year

Resolution No. 1291-2023----A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Resurfacing Various Streets within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1292-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Issue a
Request for Proposals from Investment Banking Firms
to Act as Underwriter and to Take Other Actions with
Respect to the Issuance of the City's General
Obligation Warrants, Series 2023 Warrants, and to
Provide for Reimbursement of Certain Costs and
Expenses

Resolution No. 1293-2023----A Resolution Amending the Personnel Manual of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1294-2023----A Resolution Disposing of Surplus Property

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
Work Session and Regular Meeting, January 17, 2023